

National Society of Professional Surveyors

5119 Pegasus Court, Suite Q, Frederick, MD 21704 Phone: 240-439-4615 * Fax: 240-439-4952

www.nsps.us.com

December 14, 2020

Louise Friis-Hansen, Director International Federation of Surveyors Kalvebod Brygge 31-33 DK-1780 Copenhagen V Denmark

Re: Nomination for Timothy Burch for the Election of FIG Commission 1 Chair 2023-2026

The National Society of Professional Surveyors (NSPS) hereby nominates Timothy Burch for Chair of FIG Commission 1 (2023-2026).

Tim is the current President-elect of the National Society of Professional Surveyors (NSPS). He is the NSPS Delegate to FIG Commission 1, Professional Standards and Practice, and Chair of FIG Commission Working Group 1.1. - Professional Standards and Ethics.

He is a strong advocate for ethical behavior throughout the profession as is evident in his statement in the nomination template regarding continual communication regarding ethics among all surveying organizations and practitioners.

On behalf of NSPS, and from my personal perspective, I express total support for Tim Burch as the FIG Commission 1 Chair.

Respectfully,

Curtis W. Sumner, LS Executive Director

Attachment: Nomination Template